## MARYLAND SHORTHORN ASSOCIATION

## AMBASSADOR and LASSIE APPLICATION

The Maryland Shorthorn Association Ambassador (boy) and Lassie (girl) is open to junior members age 13-21. The ambassador and lassie will be called upon to represent the Maryland Shorthorn Association and the Maryland Junior Shorthorn Association and the Shorthorn breed at the Annual Meeting of the Maryland Shorthorn Association, the Eastern Regional Shorthorn Show, the Maryland State Fair Shows, Taste of Maryland dinner, and county fairs (any you want to attend that have shorthorn classes). Dress code – <a href="maintend">ambassador</a> - black pants, white dress shirt and sash, <a href="maintend">lassie</a> – black pants or skirt, white dress shirt and sash to pass out ribbons and awards, distribute literature, answer questions about Shorthorn cattle and any other duties as requested. The winner(s) will be announced at the Annual Dinner of the Maryland Shorthorn Association on April 5. Applications are due March 24, 2025 to Heidi Bowman via email to <a href="maintend">marylandshorthornassociation@gmail.com</a> or 108 Saratoga Place, Walkersville, MD 21793. Junior dues must be paid at time of application.

Name		
Address		
City/State/Zip		
Home Telephone		
Cell Phone		
E-mail address		
County -	Age -	
		(As of January 1, 2025)

Give a brief statement about your involvement with	Shorthorns	and why	you	would	like
to be a Maryland Shorthorn Ambassador or Lassie					
Parent signature					